Not Public Document – Not For Public Disclosure
Public Document – Not Public Data Has Been Excised
Public Document

Xcel Energy	Information Request No.	1-1
Docket No.:	EL18-058	
Response To:	South Dakota Public Utilities Commission	
Requestor:	South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Staff	
Date Received:	February 19, 2019	
Response To: Requestor:	South Dakota Public Utilities Commission South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Staff	

Question:

Please provide a signed legal description of the boundary that will change.

Response:

Xcel Energy and Southeastern Electric Cooperative are in agreement with the legal description provided in Attachment A. This description is consistent with Exhibit B which was submitted with the initial filing.

Preparer:	Eric Pauli	Bradley J. Schardin
Title:	Manager, Community Relations	General Manager
Department:	SD Jurisdictional Management Xcel Energy	Southeastern Electric Cooperative
Telephone:	605-339-8303	605-648-3619
Date:	February 26, 2019	February 26, 2019